Tariff Notice No. 1973/75—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
Ño.				MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
7915 7912 7908 7910 7906 7913 7914 7909 7925	04.05.008 04.05.009 21.07.029 21.07.029 21.07.029 21.07.029 21.07.029 21.07.029 33.04.029	K. Lo diet Edosol Follow-on Trufood Galactomin Humanised Trufood Locasol Minafen Prosol Dry flavours, being powders prepared from natural essential oils or synthetic flavouring substances, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making the following approved preparations; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them only in making the following preparations	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free		Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free	22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0		1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73
7923 7954 7965	38.19.299 84.10.009 85.11.009	Approved: Foodstuffs	Free Free Free	Free Free	Free Free Free	10.8 10.2 10.2		1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 31/3/73 31/3/73 30/6/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 July 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of July 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/76—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
7973	48.07.171	Diallyl Phthalate impregnated printed laminating paper	Free	20%	40%		57	1/7/72	30/6/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 26 July 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

⁽a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.